

## Show Your Support to Johnson County 4-H!



## DONATE \$100 TODAY

The Johnson County 4-H Program is celebrating 100 years in 2024! This is a unique, ONE-TIME, opportunity to give back and support this youth organization. The JoCo 100 Club is open to all current 4-H families, 4-H alumni, businesses, supporters, volunteers or anyone who loves 4-H! **More than one donation can be accepted per family**!

Why: The 4-H program develops life skills in over one thousand young people annually. It is the largest youth organization in the county with over 1,200 current members. It reaches youth from every corner of the county and from grades K-12.
Where: Make checks payable to Johnson County 4-H Council, *in the memo line of your check put 'The JoCo 100 Club'*.

Donations can be accepted at the Purdue Extension - Johnson County office or mailed to: 484 N Morton St. Franklin, IN 46131

Recognition: A list of JoCo 100 Club members will be permanently displayed on the fairgrounds. In addition, donors will be asked to join us in a special celebration commemorating 100 years throughout 2023 and 2024. Members will also receive a special 100 Club commemorative lapel pin in 2024 for their donation.
 Donations: All donations raised will stay in our county and be used at the local level. A

special Celebration Committee has been formed to develop events through the 2024 year to commemorate 100 years. These funds will go directly towards those celebration events.

## BECOME A MEMBER TODAY!

Donor Name:			
In Recognition of:			
Address:			
Email:		_ Phone Number:	
	(Please check	k all that apply)	
4-H Alumni (C	ounty/Year Comple	eted?)	
1-H Parent	4-H Volunteer	Other (	)